GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Chancellor's Secretariat Bikash Bhavan, 6th Floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata: 700091

No.679-Edn(U)/WBSU-05/12

Dated:22.08.2016

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred by clause (b) of sub-section (1) of Section 9 of the West Bengal State University (Barasat, North 24 Parganas) Act, 2007 [West Bengal Act XXVIII of 2007], the Hon'ble Chancellor, West Bengal State University (Barasat, North 24 Parganas) is pleased to appoint Professor Basab Chaudhuri as the Vice Chancellor of West Bengal State University (Barasat, North 24 Parganas) for a term of 04 (four) years with effect from his date of joining or till he attains the age of 65 (sixty five) years [Date of Birth: 01.02.1962] or until further order, whichever is the earliest.

By order of the Chancellor,

(VIVEK KUMAR)

Secretary to the Chancellor, & Principal Secretary, Higher Education Department

Dated:22.08.2016

No. 679/1(10)/ Edn(U)/WBSU-05/12

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Prof. Basab Chaudhuri, Vice-Chancellor, West Bengal State University, Barasat, North 24 Parganas
- 2. Vice-Chancellor, University of Calcutta
- 3. Registrar, University of Calcutta
- 4. The Registrar, West Bengal State University, Barasat, North 24 Parganas
- 5. District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
- 6. OSD & ex-officio Special Secretary to the Governor of West Bengal, Raj Bhavan, Kolkata 700062
- 7. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Higher Education Department, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700091
- 8. Sr. P.A. to Principal Secretary, Higher Education Department, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700091
- 9. University Branch of this Department
- 10. Guard File

٢

m22/2/2/2016 For Secretary to the Chancellor, West Bengal State University